
COUNTY OF UNION, 
ILLINOIS 

Resolution No.2 0 1 7-3 

RESOLUTION SETIING COUNTY COMMISSIONER 
MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2017 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, it is necessary for the 
Board of Commissioners of the County of Union, lllinois to post and maintain a schedule of the 
meetings of the County Commissioners that will be held during the year 2017; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
OF THE COUNTY OF UNION, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1: The following meetings will be held by the Union County Commissioners in 
2017: 

DATE TIME 

Monday, January 9, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, January 27, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, February 10, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, February 24, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, March 10, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, March 24, 2017 8:30am 

Thursday, April13, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, April 28, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, May 12, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, May 26, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, June 9, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, June 23,2017 8:30am 

Friday, July 14, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, July 28, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, August 11, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, August 25, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, September 8, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, September 22, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, October 13, 2017 8:30am 

Friday, October 27, 2017 8:30am 



" 

Thursday, November 9, 2017 

Wednesday, November 22, 2017 

Friday, December 8, 2017 

Friday, December 22, 2017 

8:30am 

8:30am 

8:30am 

8:30am 

SECTION 2: This resolution shall be effective upon its passage, approval and publication 
as provided by law. 

PASSED AND APPROVED at a special meeting of the Board of 
Commissioners of the County of Union, Illinois this9th day of January, 2017. 

Union County Clerk 

Commissioners voting aye: Tler 1 Hartline I Foste r I Russell 

Commissioners voting nay:-------------------

Abstention(s): - ---------------------


